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Shaarei Youth

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Shevuos 12a on Sunday

Chanukah Insight
Should You Change Your Wicks Each Night?
The Shulchan Aruch says (OC 673:4) that we keep the old wicks in 
the Menorah until they are no longer usable and do not change 
them for new ones each night.  The Levush says that you should 
not change them because older ones light better.  The Likutei 
Chaver Ben Chaim also says that you should use the old ones, 
even though they changed it daily in the Beis HaMikdosh.  The 
reason is because in the Beis HaMikdosh they purposely wanted to 
show that the Menorah was not meant to give off light so they 
didn't want the older more effective wicks.  However, for our 
Menorah we want more light for Pirsumei Nisa so the older ones 
are more desirable.
The Minhag Yisroel Torah brings that we have a Minhag to change 
the wicks each night because each night was a new Nes.  Also, we 
change wicks because it is a Zecher for the Menorah in the Beis 
HaMikdosh, where they changed wicks each night.  He brings a 
third reason from Mishmeres Shalom.  He says we should change 
the wicks because the Rema says that the newest Ner that you 
light each night is more Chashuv than the others, because the first 
Ner is all you really need for the mitzva.  If so, then by leaving the 
wick in its place, the next night you would light it as the second 
Ner and lower its Kedusha, which we never do.  Therefore, rather 
than keep moving the wick around from night to night in order to 
keep the latest one in the first position, we just replace them every 
night. 

Wednesday Night Learning
7:50-8:35pm

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Summer Shabbos Groups
Boys Prep - 2 @6:30 - 7:15pm

Boys Grade 3 - 5 @6:30 - 7:15pm
Drop off at Shaarei

פרשת וישב

Summer Avos Ubonim

45 Minutes before Mincha

This Week 7:15-8:00pm

Shabbo Times s 

Mincha

Plag Mincha

Candle Lighting (Latest)

Shkiah

Shacharis

6:45pm

7:01pm

8:15pm

8:32pm

9:00am

9:32am

7:30pm

5:00pm /

8:00pm  

9:23pm

Latest time for Shema

Shiur

Shabbos Mincha 

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shabbos ends

Shaarei Boys Kiddush

Shaarei Youth Raffle

Shaarei is currently running its annual 
Shaarei Youth Raffle

If you would like to sell or buy tickets please 
contact Rabbi Berlin or one of the Madrichim

Please Support Our Youth!! 

Chanukah Picknic &Indoor Soccer

Sunday 17th December @Albert Park
from 11:30am

Men, Women & Children welcome

Don't forget to sign up for:
Yeshivas Kayitz (including Treetop)

& Day Camp



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

To sponsor the newsletter,     
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis 
office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or 
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin
rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

To contact Rabbi Schreck
rabbischreck@shaarei-

tefillah.com or 0424076370

www.shaarei-tefillah.com

Yaacov Leigh
Chemi Crossman

Gavi Grossman

8:00am

6:30am 

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis        Mincha

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week Davening Times this Week

Yaakov sent Yosef to inquire after the welfare of 
his brothers. The Torah notes that his quest for 
his brothers brought him to the city of Shechem. 
Rashi comments that the Torah emphasizes that 
the sale of Yosef began in Shechem, as it is "a 
place prone to disaster." 
Rav Wolbe explains that just as we find that there 
are auspicious and inauspicious times of the year 
such as the month of Adar and the month of Av 
respectively, so too, there are auspicious and 
inauspicious places. Shechem was one such 
inauspicious place.
As Chanukah approaches, we should bear in 
mind that like all of the Yomim Tovim, the days of 
Chanukah are an auspicious time for growing in 
our connection to Hashem. These days are 
designated l'hodos u'l'halel - as a time to thank 
Hashem and praise Him for all that He has done 
for us. Seize the opportunity; fill the days with 
thanks and praise, and you will leave Chanukah a 
different person than you went in!

Something for the Shabbos table
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TBC

8:20pm

5:45/8:20pm

6:50pm

5:45/8:20pm

5:45/8:20pm

5:45/8:20pm

        Maariv

8:40/9:45pm 

8

---

:40/9:45pm 

8:40pm 

8:40pm 

8:40pm 

Sunday Morning - After Shacharis
Monday Night - After Maariv
Sun, Tues & Wed  - 8:30pm
Wednesday Night - 8:45pm
Thursday Night - After Maariv
Thursday Night - Late 
Sunday - Thursday before Maariv
Monday - Friday 5:45am
Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Meseches Kehillah
Hashkofa (Alei Shur) 
NIGHT CHABURA - Gittin
Parsha Shiur 
The Kosher Shmooze
Topical Shiur
Mishne Brurah Shiur 
 
Daf Hayomi Shiur

              

This Shabbos morning there will be a 
ladies Shiur given by

Rabbi Schreck
All ladies and girls welcome

Ladies Shiur
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