

ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה

פרשת וישב



Shabbos Times

Mincha	6:45pm
Plag Mincha	7:01pm
Candle Lighting (Latest)	8:15pm
Shkiah	8:32pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:32am
Shiur	7:30pm
Shabbos Mincha	5:00pm /
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	8:00pm
Shabbos ends	9:23pm

Shaarei Youth Raffle

Shaarei is currently running its annual
Shaarei Youth Raffle
If you would like to sell or buy tickets please
contact Rabbi Berlin or one of the Madrichim
Please Support Our Youth!!

Chanukah Picknic & Indoor Soccer

Sunday 17th December @Albert Park from 11:30am Men, Women & Children welcome

Shaarei Youth

Shaarei Boys Kiddush

Summer Shabbos Groups
Boys Prep - 2 @6:30 - 7:15pm
Boys Grade 3 - 5 @6:30 - 7:15pm
Drop off at Shaarei

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Summer Avos Ubonim 45 Minutes before Mincha This Week 7:15-8:00pm

Wednesday Night Learning 7:50-8:35pm

Don't forget to sign up for: Yeshivas Kayitz (including Treetop) & Day Camp

Chanukah Insight

Should You Change Your Wicks Each Night?

The Shulchan Aruch says (OC 673:4) that we keep the old wicks in the Menorah until they are no longer usable and do not change them for new ones each night. The Levush says that you should not change them because older ones light better. The Likutei Chaver Ben Chaim also says that you should use the old ones, even though they changed it daily in the Beis HaMikdosh. The reason is because in the Beis HaMikdosh they purposely wanted to show that the Menorah was not meant to give off light so they didn't want the older more effective wicks. However, for our Menorah we want more light for Pirsumei Nisa so the older ones are more desirable.

The Minhag Yisroel Torah brings that we have a Minhag to change the wicks each night because each night was a new Nes. Also, we change wicks because it is a Zecher for the Menorah in the Beis HaMikdosh, where they changed wicks each night. He brings a third reason from Mishmeres Shalom. He says we should change the wicks because the Rema says that the newest Ner that you light each night is more Chashuv than the others, because the first Ner is all you really need for the mitzva. If so, then by leaving the wick in its place, the next night you would light it as the second Ner and lower its Kedusha, which we never do. Therefore, rather than keep moving the wick around from night to night in order to keep the latest one in the first position, we just replace them every night.

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Shevuos 12a on Sunday



ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

Sunday Morning - After Shacharis Monday Night - After Maariv Sun, Tues & Wed - 8:30pm Wednesday Night - 8:45pm Thursday Night - After Maariv **Thursday Night - Late**

Sunday - Thursday before Maariv Monday - Friday 5:45am

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Meseches Kehillah Hashkofa (Alei Shur) **NIGHT CHABURA - Gittin Parsha Shiur** The Kosher Shmooze **Topical Shiur**

Daf Hayomi Shiur

Mishne Brurah Shiur

Davening Jimes this Week

	Shachari	s Mincha	Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	8:20pm	8:40/9:45pm
Monday	6:30am	5:45/8:20pm	8:40/9:45pm
Tuesday	6:45am	5:45/8:20pm	8:40pm
Wednesday	6:45am	5:45/8:20pm	8:40pm
Thursday	6:30am	5:45/8:20pm	8:40pm
Friday	6:45am	6:50pm	

Something for the Shabbos table

Yaakov sent Yosef to inquire after the welfare of his brothers. The Torah notes that his quest for his brothers brought him to the city of Shechem. Rashi comments that the Torah emphasizes that the sale of Yosef began in Shechem, as it is "a place prone to disaster."

Rav Wolbe explains that just as we find that there are auspicious and inauspicious times of the year such as the month of Adar and the month of Av respectively, so too, there are auspicious and inauspicious places. Shechem was one such inauspicious place.

As Chanukah approaches, we should bear in mind that like all of the Yomim Tovim, the days of Chanukah are an auspicious time for growing in our connection to Hashem. These days are designated l'hodos u'l'halel - as a time to thank Hashem and praise Him for all that He has done for us. Seize the opportunity; fill the days with thanks and praise, and you will leave Chanukah a different person than you went in!

Jhis weeks Kiddush Roster: **TBC**

Jhis weeks Clean Up Roster: Yaacov Leigh **Chemi Crossman**

Gavi Grossman

To sponsor the newsletter, kiddush or Seudah Shlishis office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or make a donation accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com or 0425 858 503

To contact Rabbi Schreck rabbischreck@shaareitefillah.com or 0424076370

www.shaarei-tefillah.com

Ladies Shiur

This Shabbos morning there will be a ladies Shiur given by Rabbi Schreck All ladies and girls welcome